PATENTS ONLY U6 - 25	-2001 PATENTS ONLY
TO TI PIe	ND TRADEMARKS r copy thereof
Jun 2 0 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: (1) James Che n (2) Tony Tsai Address: (1) No. 35, Tun Hi. Rod., Chin Chen Li, Sa Lu Chen, Taichung Hsion, Taiwan, R.O.C. (2) 9452 n. kidare ave. Skokie, IL 60076 U.S.A.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional namets, & dadless(es) and chee; [] res [///] NO
[XX] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: June 15, 2001	[] Other
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document application is:	is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the
Date A. Patent Application No(s).	3. Patent No(s).
09/635,854	5. Talem requi
	I I
Additional numbers atta	iched? [] Yes [XX] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	(1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	(1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do No. 9. Statement and Signature.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do No. 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.

PATENT REEL: 011909 FRAME: 0277

- RECORDEDY 06/20/2001

Fax:88643808395 Jun 18 '01 11:50 P.10/11 DOCKET:

REEL: 011909 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT

	(I). James CIEN
1-5/ Insert Name(s) of Inventur(s)	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consid-
	erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
if Insert usine of Assignee	(6) (1) James CHEN (2) Tony TSAI (1) No. 35, Tun Hi Rd., Chin Chen Li, Sa Lu Chen, 'Izichung Ision, Taiwen, R.C
Il insert address of Assignee	(7) (2) 9452 n. kidare avc. Skokie, II, 60076 U.S.A.
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
B) Insert Identification of	(8) ADJUSTABLE DUMBBELL
Invention, tych as Tide, Case Number or Enreign	Application of Case No.
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
9) Insert Dam of Signing of	(9) on JUNE 15, 2001
.,	
Application 101 Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application. Assigned may deem necessary to	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/635,854 [filed AUG: 11, 2000] (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or as thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
Application 101 Alternative identification for thad applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application. Assignee may deem necessary experiencement this application of sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree states patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve eadings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the invention and that he is the invention of the undersigned here assignee, as Assignee of the entitle United States resulting from the	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
Application 101 Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary e- concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improvements from the undersigned agree (a) The undersigned agree (b) The undersigned here (c) The undersigned here the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the enti- signee, as Assignee of the enti- herein assigned, and that he had (a) The undersigned here identification which may be cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment sha	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/635, 854 filed AKG. 11, 2000 (c) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or its thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. (3) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possing forward with such interference. (c) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United ec(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respections thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal problem authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assign and application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assign tief interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest as (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. (by grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re- The binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the stadient administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
Application 101 Alternative identification for tiled applications 1) The undersigned agree christonal or reissue application. Assigned may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improvedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting for signed, as Assigned of the enti- signed, as Assigned of the enti- herein assigned, and that he is 6) The undersigned her identification which may be contation of this document. 7) This Assignment sha benefit of the heirs, executor In witness whereof, exc	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
Application 101 Alternative identification for their applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application. Assigned may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assigned. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improviceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting for signed, as Assigned of the enti- herein assigned, and that he here (b) The undersigned here identification which may be cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment sha benefit of the heirs, executor in witness whereof, exe (1) Date JUNE 15.	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
Application 101 Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree christonial or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting for signee, as Assignee of the enti- signee, as Assignee of the enti- herein assigned, and that he he (a) The undersigned here dentification which may be cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment sha benefit of the heirs, executor in witness whereof, exe (1) Date (2) Oute (3) Date (4) Date	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/635,854 filed AUG. 11, 2000 (11) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or as thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the respection of execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared continuation or division or revissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possing forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United etc) to communicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respection to communicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respection to any authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest is (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith the typ grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recursional properties of the said of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor
Application 101 Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree christonal or reissue application. Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improved ings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting for signee, as Assignee of the end herein assigned, and that he he 6) The undersigned here dentification which may be cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment sha benefit of the heirs, executor in witness whereof, exe (1) Date (2) Oute (3) Date (4) Date (4) Date	(10) U.S. application Serial Number